

The Wine and Treats Box Ingredients and Allergens



Regent Red Wine 70cl / White Wine 70cl

N/A

Chocolate Mocha Fudge

MILK, SOYA, PEANTS AND NUTS

8 x Milk Chocolate Truffles

Sea Salt & Vanilla – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **Cream**, Vanilla extract [Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract], sea salt, white chocolate.

Raspberry – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, raspberries, sugar.

Zesty Orange – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, rapeseed oil, orange oil, water, Colours: E172, modified starch, Acidity regulator: E330, Preservative: E202.

Hazelnut – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (40%), Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass,**Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural vanilla flavouring], **cream**, **Hazelnut**, sugar.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**. Made on premises where **nuts** are handled.

Traditional Shortbread Biscuit Tube

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (MILK 33%), sugar

'White Sands' Gower Coffee Beans

N/A

Roasted Hazelnut Milk Chocolate Bar

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), roasted hazelnuts - 5% (sugar, hazelnuts).

Chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.6% minimum & milk solids 20.8% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold. Produced in an environment where peanuts & treenuts are used.

Lemon Loaf

WHEAT, EGG, MILK.

Produced in a bakery that handles **NUT, PEANUTS, GLUTEN, EGGS, MILK, SOYA AND SULPHITES**

Barti Rum Salted Caramel Sauce

Ingredients: Cream (**MILK**), Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Rum, Syrup, Salt

Milk Chocolate Waffles

Belgian **Milk** Chocolate (21% **Milk** solids/33% Cocoa solids): (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla), **Wheat** flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Invert sugar syrup, **Soya** Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.